WELCOME TO THE MANAGER'S DESK, I'M MIKE CORNELL.

A COMMON QUESTION I AM ASKED IS, WHO OWNS WRVM RADIO? WRVM IS OWNED AND OPERATED BY THE NON-STOCK, NON-PROFIT CORPORATION WRVM INC. AND WHAT IS HARD FOR SOME TO UNDERSTAND IS THAT A NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION IS NOT "OWNED" BY THE PEOPLE WHO START IT, NOR THEIR SUCCESSORS IN LEADERSHIP. THESE INDIVIDUALS OPERATE IN A POSITION OF TRUST AND ACCOUNTABILITY FOR THE PUBLIC AT LARGE.

TODAY OUR BOARD OF DIRECTORS GATHERS FOR OUR QUARTERLY MEETING. THE MEN AND WOMEN WHO ARE ON THE BOARD SERVE AS VOLUNTEERS, RECEIVING NO COMPENSATION FOR THEIR SERVICES OR EXPENSES IN GETTING TO THE MEETINGS.

I AM SO THANKFUL FOR OUR BOARD MEMBERS; FOR THE WISDOM AND COMMON SENSE THEY OFFER IN HELPING TO DIRECT THE WRVM RADIO MINISTRIES. I AM NOT A BOARD MEMBER. IT IS TO THEM THAT I REPORT TO AND SEEK ADVICE.

PLEASE PRAY FOR THE MEMBERS OF OUR BOARD OF DIRECTORS. PRAY FOR GOD'S WISDOM AND DIRECTION IN THE DECISIONS THEY ARE CALLED UPON TO MAKE. PRAY FOR THEIR SAFETY AS THEY TRAVEL MANY MILES TO ATTEND MEETINGS OR VOLUNTEER THEIR TIME AND EXPERTISE FOR PROJECTS AROUND THE STATION.

AS A NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION, WE ARE LISTENER SUPPORTED. ALL GIFTS ARE TAX DEDUCTIBLE. THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT.

OUR MAILING ADDRESS IS: WRVM, PO BOX 212, SURING WI, 54174 OR GIVE ONLINE AT WWW.WRVM.ORG.

THANK YOU FOR JOINING ME FOR THE MANAGER'S DESK, I'M MIKE CORNELL.